Corning Cable Systems

Fiberway™ Product Overview

Duct

Buried

A-DQ(ZN)2Y...LG
FWLT##-#001
SLT design

A-DQ(BN)2Y...LG
FWLT##-#003
SLT design

A-DQ(ZN)2Y4Y...LG
FWLT##-#004
SLT design

A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y...LG
FWLT##-#002
SLT design

A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y...LG
FWLT##-#005
SLT design

A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y...LG
FWLT##-#006
SLT design

A-D(ZM)(SG)2Y
FWCT##-#001
CT design

Mini Xtend SLT
FWML##-#001
SLT design

Mini Xtend CT
FWMC##-#001
CT design

Aerial

A-D(T)2Y 5,4 mm?2
FWACH##-#001
ADSS, CT design

A-D(T)2Y 7,2 mm?2
FWACH#-#002
ADSS, CT design

A-D(T)2Y 15 mm?2
FWACH#-#003
ADSS, CT design

A-DQT2Y..LG
FWFL##-#001
Figure-8, SLT design

. =>The product conforms to the listed feature.
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CCS reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of CCS'’s pro-
ducts without prior notification. The information in this data sheet has been reproduced in good faith and
is accurate, to the best of CCS's knowledge, at the time of printing. However, CCS makes no warranty
as to, and will not be liably on any basis for, the information contained within this data sheet.
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Corning Cable Systems

Fiber Optic Duct Cable

stranded loose tube design, non-metallic, dry core

A-DQ(ZN)2Y...LG

Applications

m Blowing into duct systems
® Pulling into duct systems

B Laying in concrete channels
m Laying on cable racks

— Loose buffer tube, filled

Rip cord Special features

Central member,

metal free B Single-layer stranded construction

(up to 144 fibers)
m Double-layer stranded construction
(>144 fibers, up to 288 fibers)
Outer PE-jacket H Non-metallic construction
H No problems with grounding or potential
equalization
® Dry core construction
B Particularly light, thin and robust cable
B Also available with LSZH jacket

Swellable Elements

Test procedures to IEC 60793-1, 60794-1-2
Temperature range

B Tensile strength

m Impact resistance B Laying and installation -5°C to 50°C
m Crush resistance m Operation —-30°C to 70°C
B Bending characteristics B Transport and storage —40°C to 70°C
m Temperature cycling

m Water penetration Standard attenuation values for

Color code for fibers/fiber units:Telcordia (Belicore)  S.an¢lard sngle-mode fiber according

® 1310 nm: 0,36 dB / km
W 1550 nm: 0,22 dB / km

Product data

FWLT01-S0012-U001 12 12 1 6 11.2 91 2700 170
FWLT01-S0024-U001 24 12 2 6 11.2 91 2700 170
FWLT01-S0036-U001 36 12 3 6 11.2 91 2700 170
FWLT01-S0048-U001 48 12 4 6 11.2 91 2700 170
FWLT01-S0060-U001 60 12 5 6 11.2 91 2700 170
FWLT01-S0072-U001 72 12 6 6 11.2 91 2700 170
FWLT01-S0096-U001 96 12 8 8 12.7 125 2700 195
FWLT01-S0120-U001 120 12 10 10 14.3 155 2700 215
FWLT01-S0144-U001 144 12 12 12 16.0 190 2700 245
FWLT01-S0192-U001 192 12 16 16 16.6 190 2700 250
FWLT01-S0216-U001 216 12 18 18 16.6 190 2700 250
FWLT01-S0288-U001 288 12 24 24 18.9 250 2700 285

Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.

FWLTO01-U001 - 10/2003 CCS reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of CCS'’s pro-
ducts without prior notification. The information in this data sheet has been reproduced in good faith and
is accurate, to the best of CCS’s knowledge, at the time of printing. However, CCS makes no warranty
as to, and will not be liably on any basis for, the information contained within this data sheet.
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Fiberway ™



Corning Cable Systems

Fiber Optic Duct Cable

stranded loose tube design, non-metallic, dry core, rodent protection
A-DQ(BN)2Y...LG

Applications

m Pulling into duct systems

H Laying in concrete channels

. H Laying on cable racks

Outer PE-jacket m In areas with rodents
Rip cord m Direct buried in sand beds
Loose buffer tube, .
filled Special features
Central member,
metal free B Single-layer stranded construction
Swellable elements (up to 144 fibers)

® Double-layer stranded construction
(>144 fibers, up to 288 fibers)

B Non-metallic construction

® No problems with grounding or potential
equalization

m Dry core construction

B Rodent protection provided by laminated glass

Glass yarns for
rodent protection

yarn
m Light, thin and robust cable

Test procedures to IEC 60793-1, 60794-1-2 n Al availabie with L Sotd iacket

B Tensile Strength Tempera’ture range

B Impact resistance

. Crush resistance - B Laying and installation —5°C to 50°C

B Bending characteristics m Operation —30°C to 70°C

: Temperature cycling m Transport and storage —40°C to 70°C

Water penetration

Color code for fibers/fiber units:Telcordia (Bellcore) Standard attenuation values for
standard single-mode fiber according

to ITU-T G.652.D

® 1310 nm: 0,36 dB / km

B 1550 nm: 0,22 dB / km
Product data

FWLTO01-S0012-U003 12 12 1 6 116 110 4000 210
FWLTO01-S0024-U003 24 12 2 6 116 110 4000 210
FWLTO01-S0036-U003 36 12 3 6 116 110 4000 210
FWLTO01-S0048-U003 48 12 4 6 11.6 110 4000 210
FWLTO01-S0060-U003 60 12 5 6 116 110 4000 210
FWLTO01-S0072-U003 72 12 6 6 116 110 4000 210
FWLTO01-S0096-U003 96 12 8 8 13.1 140 5000 230
FWLTO01-S0120-U003 120 12 10 10 14.7 175 5000 260
FWLTO01-S0144-U003 144 12 12 12 16.4 215 5000 290
FWLTO01-S0192-U003 192 12 16 16 17.0 215 5000 300
FWLTO01-S0216-U003 216 12 18 18 17.0 215 5000 300
FWLTO01-S0288-U003 288 12 24 24 19.3 280 5000 340

Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types,cable designs and color codes on request.

FWLTO01-U003 - 10/2003 CCS reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of CCS's products without prior notification. The information in this data sheet

has been reproduced in good faith and is accurate, to the best of CCS's knowledge, at the time of printing. However, CCS makes no warranty as to, and will not be
liably on any basis for, the information contained within this data sheet
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Fiber Optic Duct Cable

Corning Cable Systems

stranded loose tube design, non-metallic, dry core, rodent protection, oil-resistant

A-DQ(ZN)2Y4Y...LG

. Loose buffer tube,
filled

— Rip cord

__ Central member,

metal free

Swellable elements

Outer PE-jacket

__ Polyamide protective

covering

Test procedures to IEC 60793-1, 60794-1-2

m Tensile strength

B Impact resistance

H Crush resistance

m Bending characteristics
B Temperature cycling

B Water penetration

Color code for fibers/fiber units:Telcordia (Bellcore)

Product data

Applications

B Pulling into duct systems

B Laying in concrete channels
B Laying on cable racks

B In areas with rodents

m Direct buried in sand beds

Special features

m Single-layer stranded construction
(up to 144 fibers)

® Double-layer stranded construction
(>144 fibers, up to 288 fibers)

B Non-metallic construction

H No problems with grounding or potential
equalization

m Dry core construction

® Rodent protection provided by Polyamide jacket

m Oil-resistant, secure against termites

B Light, thin and robust cable

Temperature range

m Laying and installation —5°C to 50°C
B Operation —-30°Cto 70°C
B Transport and storage —40°C to 70°C

Standard attenuation values for
standard single-mode fiber according
to ITU-T G.652.D

m 1310 nm: 0,36 dB / km
m 1550 nm: 0,22 dB / km

FWLT01-S0012-U004 12 12 1 6
FWLT01-S0024-U004 24 12 2 6
FWLT01-S0036-U004 36 12 3 6
FWLT01-S0048-U004 48 12 4 6
FWLT01-S0060-U004 60 12 5 6
FWLT01-S0072-U004 72 12 6 6
FWLT01-S0096-U004 96 12 8 8
FWLT01-S0120-U004 120 12 10 10
FWLT01-S0144-U004 144 12 12 12
FWLT01-S0192-U004 192 12 16 16
FWLT01-S0216-U004 216 12 18 18
FWLT01-S0288-U004 288 12 24 24

12.2 110 2700 185
12.2 110 2700 185
12.2 110 2700 185
12.2 110 2700 185
12.2 110 2700 185
12.2 110 2700 185
13.7 150 2700 210
153 180 2700 230
17.0 220 2700 260
176 220 2700 270
17.6 220 2700 270
19.9 280 2700 300

Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types,cable designs and color codes on request.

FWLT01-U004 - 10/2003

CCS reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of CCS'’s pro-
ducts without prior notification. The information in this data sheet has been reproduced in good faith and
is accurate, to the best of CCS'’s knowledge, at the time of printing. However, CCS makes no warranty
as to, and will not be liably on any basis for, the information contained within this data sheet.
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Corning Cable Systems

Fiber Optic Duct Cable

stranded loose tube design, non-metallic central member,
dry core, moisture barrier

A-DQ(ZN)(L)2Y...LG

Applications

B Pulling into duct systems
Loose buffer tube, B Laying in concrete channels
filled m Laying on cable racks

Rip cord

Central member,
metal free

Special features

B Single-layer stranded construction
Swellable elements (up to 144 fibers)

tLaaginated aluminium g poyble-layer stranded construction
F (>144 fibers, up to 288 fibers)
Outer PE-jacket m Laminated aluminium tape as additional
moisture barrier
B Dry core construction
m Light, thin and robust cable

Temperature range
Test procedures to IEC 60793-1, 60794-1-2

B Laying and installation -5°C to 50°C
m Tensile strength B Operation —-30°C to 70°C
B Impact resistance B Transport and storage —40°C to 70°C
m Crush resistance .
m Bending characteristics Standard attenuation values for
® Temperature cycling standard single-mode fiber according
B Water penetration to ITU-T G.652.D

Color code for fibers/fiber units:Telcordia (Bellcore) . 1310 nm: 0.36 d& / km
® 1550 nm: 0,22 dB / km

Product data

FWLT01-S0012-U002 12 12 1 6 12.2 115 2700 185
FWLT01-S0024-U002 24 12 2 6 12.2 115 2700 185
FWLT01-S0036-U002 36 12 3 6 12.2 115 2700 185
FWLT01-S0048-U002 48 12 4 6 12.2 115 2700 185
FWLT01-S0060-U002 60 12 5 6 12.2 115 2700 185
FWLT01-S0072-U002 72 12 6 6 12.2 115 2700 185
FWLT01-S0096-U002 96 12 8 8 13.7 150 2700 210
FWLT01-S0120-U002 120 12 10 10 15.3 180 2700 230
FWLT01-S0144-U002 144 12 12 12 17.0 220 2700 260
FWLT01-S0192-U002 192 12 16 16 17.6 220 2700 265
FWLT01-S0216-U002 216 12 18 18 176 220 2700 265
FWLT01-S0288-U002 288 12 24 24 19.9 290 2700 300

Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.

FWLTO1-U002 - 10/2003 CCS reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of CCS'’s pro-
ducts without prior notification. The information in this data sheet has been reproduced in good faith and
is accurate, to the best of CCS’s knowledge, at the time of printing. However, CCS makes no warranty
as to, and will not be liably on any basis for, the information contained within this data sheet.

CORNING

Discovering 'g Beyond Imagination
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Fiber Optic Buried Cable

Corning Cable Systems

stranded loose tube design, non-metallic central member, dry core, corrugated steel

tape

A-DQ(ZN)(SR)2Y...LG

Loose buffer tube,
filled

Rip cord
Corrugated steel
tape

Central member,
metal free

Swellable elements

Outer PE-jacket

Test procedures to IEC 60793-1, 60794-1-2

m Tensile strength
B Impact resistance

m Crush resistance

m Bending characteristics
B Temperature cycling

B Water penetration

Color code for fibers/fiber units:Telcordia (Bellcore)

Product data

Applications

| Direct burial
B In applications with high mechanical loads
B In areas with rodents

Special features

B Single-layer stranded construction
(up to 144 fibers)

m Double-layer stranded construction
(>144 fibers, up to 288 fibers)

B Corrugated steel tape as protection against
rodents and mechanical damage

B Thin and robust cable

B Also available with LSZH jacket

Temperature range

B Laying and installation —-5°C to 50°C
H Operation -30°C to 70°C
m Transport and storage —40°C to 70°C

Standard attenuation values for
standard single-mode fiber according
to ITU-T G.652.D

® 1310 nm: 0,36 dB / km
m 1550 nm: 0,22 dB / km

FWLT01-S0012-U005 12 12 1 6
FWLT01-S0024-U005 24 12 2 6
FWLT01-S0036-U005 36 12 3 6
FWLT01-S0048-U005 48 12 4 6
FWLT01-S0060-U005 60 12 5 6
FWLT01-S0072-U005 72 12 6 6
FWLT01-S0096-U005 96 12 8 8
FWLT01-S0120-U005 120 12 10 10
FWLT01-S0144-U005 144 12 12 12
FWLT01-S0192-U005 192 12 16 16
FWLT01-S0216-U005 216 12 18 18
FWLT01-S0288-U005 288 12 24 24

12.3 145 2700 250
12.3 145 2700 250
12.3 145 2700 250
12.3 145 2700 250
12.3 145 2700 250
12.3 145 2700 250
13.8 180 2700 280
154 220 2700 210
171 260 2700 345
177 265 2700 355
177 265 2700 355
20.0 335 2700 400

Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types,cable designs and color codes on request.

FWLT01-U005 - 10/2003

CORNING

CCS reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of CCS'’s pro-
ducts without prior notification. The information in this data sheet has been reproduced in good faith and
is accurate, to the best of CCS's knowledge, at the time of printing. However, CCS makes no warranty
as to, and will not be liably on any basis for, the information contained within this data sheet.

Fiberway ™



Fiber Optic Buried Cable

Corning Cable Systems

stranded loose tube design, non-metallic central member,

dry core, corrugated steel tape, inner jacket

A-DQ(ZN)2Y(SR)2Y...LG

Outer PE-jacket
Swellable tape
_—Rip cord

— Loose buffer tube,
filled

Central member,

metal free
Swellable elements

— Inner PE-jacket
Corrugated steel
tape

Test procedures to IEC 60793-1, 60794-1-1

B Tensile strength

B Impact resistance

B Crush resistance

B Bending characteristics
B Temperature cycling

B Water penetration

Color code for fibers/fiber units:Telcordia (Bellcore)

Product data

Applications

m Direct burial
B In areas with particularly high mechanical loads
B In areas with rodents

Special features

H Single-layer stranded construction
(up to 144 fibers)

m Double-layer stranded construction
(>144 fibers, up to 288 fibers)

B Corrugated steel tape as protection against
rodents and mechanical damage

m Dry core construction

B Particularly robust cable

Temperature range

—5°C to 50°C
—30°C to 70°C
—40°C to 70°C

B Laying and installation
B Operation
H Transport and storage

Standard attenuation values for
standar single-mode fiber according
to ITU-T G.652.D

® 1310 nm: 0,36 dB / km
m 1550 nm: 0,22 dB / km

FWLT01-S0012-U006 12 12 1 6
FWLTO01-S0024-U006 24 12 2 6
FWLT01-S0036-U006 36 12 3 6
FWLT01-S0048-U006 48 12 4 6
FWLT01-S0060-U006 60 12 5 6
FWLT01-S0072-U006 72 12 6 6
FWLT01-S0096-U006 96 12 8 8
FWLT01-S0120-U006 120 12 10 10
FWLTO01-S0144-U006 144 12 12 12
FWLTO01-S0192-U006 192 12 16 16
FWLT01-S0216-U006 216 12 18 18
FWLT01-S0288-U006 288 12 24 24

14.7 195 2700 295
14.7 195 2700 295
14.7 195 2700 295
14.7 195 2700 295
14.7 195 2700 295
14.7 195 2700 295
16.2 235 2700 195
17.8 280 2700 215
19.5 325 2700 245
20.1 330 2700 250
20.1 330 2700 250
22.4 410 2700 285

Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.

FWLTO01-U006 - 10/2003

CCS reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of CCS'’s pro-
ducts without prior notification. The information in this data sheet has been reproduced in good faith and
is accurate, to the best of CCS's knowledge, at the time of printing. However, CCS makes no warranty
as to, and will not be liably on any basis for, the information contained within this data sheet.
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Corning Cable Systems

Fiber Optic Buried Cable

central tube design, non-corrugated steel tape
A-D(ZM)(SG)2Y

¥

9
]

Applications

m Direct burial
B In applications with high mechanical loads

m |n areas with rodents
Central buffer tube,

filed - Special features

Outer PE-jacket

Rip cord m Central tube construction

Strength members, ® Non-corrugated steel tape as protection against
steel wire rodents and mechanical damage

Swellable tape ® Thin and robust cable

Non-corrugated steel tape
Temperature range

m Laying and installation —5°C to 50°C
B Operation —30°C to 70°C
B Transport and storage —40°C to 70°C

Test procedures to IEC 60793-1 and 60794-1-2
Standard attenuation values for

: ,Trﬁgzif f;;?;gt:ce standard single-mode fiber according
m Crush resistance to ITU-T G.652.D

B Bending characteristics

B Temperature cycling H 1310 nm: 0,36 dB / km

m Water penetration B 1550 nm: 0,22 dB / km

Color code for fibers/fiber units:Telcordia (Bellcore)

Product data

FWCTO01-S0012-U001 12 12 1 3.0 8.8 85 2700 180
FWCTO01-S0024-U001 24 12 2 3.5 9.6 95 2700 200
FWCTO01-S0036-U001 36 12 3 5.0 10.8 125 2700 220
FWCTO01-S0048-U001 48 12 4 5.0 10.8 125 2700 | 220

Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types,cable designs and color codes on request.

FWCTO01-U001 - 10/2003 CCS reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of CCS'’s pro-
ducts without prior notification. The information in this data sheet has been reproduced in good faith and
is accurate, to the best of CCS'’s knowledge, at the time of printing. However, CCS makes no warranty
as to, and will not be liably on any basis for, the information contained within this data sheet.

CORNING
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Corning Cable Systems

Mini Xtend SLT

Small diameter stranded loose tube cable for fast installation into miniduct systems

Applications

Rip cord m |deally suited for installation into miniducts
B Incremental capacity installation capability
results in reduced capital expenditure
Loose buffer tube, B Suitable for Metro, Access or FTTx implementa-
filled tions

Central member, .
metal-free Special features

Swellable tape
B Extremely compact; small diameter; low weight

cables

Outer PE-jacket
) B Reduced duct utilisation and easy installation
H Miniature stranded loose tube construction for
easy mid-span access
B Fully dielectric construction requires no ground-
ing
Test procedures to IEC 60793-1, 60794-1-2 Temperature range
Tensile strgngth ® Laying and installation —5°C to 50°C
Impact reglstance m Operation —30°C to 70°C
Crush resistance B Transport and storage —40°C to 70°C

Temperature cycling

Water penetration Standard attenuation values for

standard single-mode fiber according
Color code for fibers/fiber units:Telcordia (Bellcore) to ITU-T G.652.D

]
]
]
B Bending characteristics
]
]

® 1310 nm: 0,36 dB/ km
H 1550 nm: 0,22 dB/ km

Product data

FWMLO01-S0002-U001 2 2 1 6.2 30 900 90
FWMLO01-S0004-U001 4 4 1 6.2 30 900 90
FWML01-S0006-U001 6 6 1 6.2 30 900 90
FWMLO01-S0008-U001 8 8 1 6.2 30 900 90
FWMLO01-S0012-U001 12 12 1 6.2 30 900 90
FWMLO01-S0024-U001 24 12 2 6.2 30 900 90
FWMLO01-S0036-U001 36 12 3 6.2 30 900 90
FWML01-S0048-U001 48 12 4 6.2 30 900 90
FWML01-S0060-U001 60 12 5 6.2 30 900 90
FWML01-S0072-U001 2 12 6 6.2 30 900 90

Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.

FWMLO01-U001 - 10/2003 CCS reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of CCS's pro-
ducts without prior notification. The information in this data sheet has been reproduced in good faith and
is accurate, to the best of CCS'’s knowledge, at the time of printing. However, CCS makes no warranty
as to, and will not be liably on any basis for, the information contained within this data sheet.

CORNING
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Corning Cable Systems

Mini Xtend CT

Small diameter central tube cable for fast installation into miniduct systems

Applications
Filling compound
m |deally suited for installation into miniducts
B Incremental capacity installation capability
Fiber bundle results in reduced capital expenditure
B Suitable for Metro, Access or FTTx implementa-
tions

Strength elements ]
Special features

B Extremely compact; small diameter; low weight
cables

B Reduced duct utilisation and easy installation

HDPE-Sheath B Fibre bundles are zig-zag bound resulting in
easy identification

m Fully dielectric construction requires no ground-

Central tube

ing

Test procedures to IEC 60793-1, 60794-1-2 Temperature range
;I'ensn::t strgrlgth m Laying and installation —5°C to 50°C
Crush resistance. = Operation ~30°C 10 70°C
B Transport and storage —-40°C to 70°C

Temperature cycling

Water penetration Standard attenuation values for

standard single-mode fiber according
Color code for fibers/fiber units:Telcordia (Bellcore) to ITU-T G.652.D

[ |
[ |
[ |
B Bending characteristics
[ |
[ |

H 1310 nm: 0,36 dB / km
H 1550 nm: 0,22 dB / km

Product data

FWMC01-S0002-U001 2 2 1 35 10 75 60
FWMCO01-S0004-U001 4 4 1 35 10 75 60
FWMCO01-S0006-U001 6 6 1 35 10 75 60
FWMCO01-S0008-U001 8 8 1 35 10 75 60
FWMCO01-S0012-U001 | 12 12 1 35 10 100 60
FWMCO01-S0024-U001 | 24 12 2 6.0 28 400 90
FWMCO01-S0036-U001 | 36 12 3 6.0 29 400 90
FWMCO01-S0048-U001 | 48 12 4 6.0 29 400 90
FWMCO01-S0060-U001 | 60 12 5 6.0 29 400 90
FWMCO01-S0072-U001 | 72 12 6 6.0 30 400 90

Other attenuation values, fiber counts, fiber types, cable designs and color codes on request.

FWMCO01-U001 - 10/2003 CCS reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of CCS'’s pro-
ducts without prior notification. The information in this data sheet has been reproduced in good faith and
is accurate, to the best of CCS’s knowledge, at the time of printing. However, CCS makes no warranty
as to, and will not be liably on any basis for, the information contained within this data sheet.

CORNING

Discovering Beyond Imagination

Fiberway ™
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